



23rd September, 2022

The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. – C – 1, G Block,
Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400051

Symbol: PCBL

The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Ltd.,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building,
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001

Security Code: 506590

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub:- Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulations, 2015) ("Insider Trading Regulations")</u>

Please find enclosed herewith the requisite disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the captioned Regulations, relating to purchase of 80000 equity shares of PCBL Limited by Lebnitze Real Estates Private Limited, Promoter Group of the Company.

We request you to take the afore-mentioned information in record and oblige.

Yours faithfully,

For POBL LIMITED

ix. Winkiperjee

Company Secretary and Chief Legal Officer |Executive Director|

Enclo:- As above

PCBL Limited

LEBNITZE REAL ESTATES PRIVATE LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE: 31, NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD KOLKATA - 700 001

E-mail: rpsg.secretarial@rp-sg.in

PHONE : (033) 6625-1000/1500 : (033) 2230-9281/8515

FAX : (033) 2230-6844 : (033) 2248-0140

CIN U70109WB2012PTC174446

September 22, 2022

The Company Secretary PCBL Limited 31, Netaji Subhas Road Kolkata - 700001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulations, 2015 ("Insider Trading Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the captioned Regulations, please find enclosed herewith the requisite disclosure in the prescribed format relating to details of change in holdings of the securities of Lebnitze Real Estates Private Limited, a promoter group of the Company.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For LEBNITZE REAL ESTATES PRIVATE LIMITED

Name: Rajendra Dey

Designation: Director

Encl: As stated above

FORM C
SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015
[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: PCBL Limited ISIN of the company: INE602A01031

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/pub lic/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ lnter-se transfer, ESOPs etc)			22 22.09.22 Market as per Annexure
Date of intimation n to compan y			Estate
Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify	0	12	nitze Rea
	From	11	22.09.22
held post / disposal	No. and % of share holding	10	(0.02%)
Securities held post acquisition/ disposal	Type of Security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants Convertibl e Debentur e	6	shares
	Transact ion Type (Buy/Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	8	Виу
Securities acquired/ Disposed	Value (Rs.)	7	Rs.10802289/-
	No.	9	(0.02%)
	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur e s etc.)	5	Shares
Securities held prior to acquisition/	No. and % of share holding	4	2640 (0.00%)
Secur pi acq	Type of Security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants Convertib le Debentur es etc.)	3	Shares
Category of Person (Promoters / KMP / Directors/ immediate	relative to / Others etc.)	2	Group
Name, PAN No., CIN/BHN, & address with Contact Nos.		1	Lebnitze Real Estates Pvt Ltd 31 Netaji Subhas Road Kolkata 700001 PAN: AACCL2133Q CIN: U70109WB2012P TC174446 Ph No. 033- 66251000 Fax No 033- 66251000 Fax No 033- 22306844 Email: rpsg.secretarial

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). -NIL

Exchange on which	the	trade was executed	nits	ot		20 21	
Frading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)			Number of units	(contracts * lot	size)	2	
	Sell		Notional Value			19	
	Buy		Number of units	(contracts * lot	size)	18	
			Notional Value			17	
Trading	Contract	specifications	16			16	
	Type of	contract				15	

Nate: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Lebnitze Real Estates Put. Ltd.

Director/Authorised Signatory

Name & Signature: Rajendra Dey Designation: Director

Date: 22.09.22 Place: Kolkata

Annexure Statement showing details of shares of PCBL Limited purchased by Lebnitze Real Estates Pvt. Ltd.

Sr. No.	Trade Date	No. of Securities Acquired	Value of Securities Acquired (Rs.)	Transaction Type	Mode of acquisition (Market purchase/public rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter se transfer etc.)
1	22.09.22	80,000	1,08,02,289.00	Buy	NSE
	TOTAL	80,000	1,08,02,289.00		

For Lebnitze Real Estates Pvt. Ltd.

Lebnitze Real Estates Pvt. Ltd.

Director/Authorised Signatory Rajendra Dey

Director

Date: 22.09.22

Place: Kolkata